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Charles Hill, Director

Division of Water and Wastewater
Florida Public Service Comniission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevarca
Tallahassee, Florida 32359

Re: Alcha UtiliiLies, Inc.
Tariff Revision - Miscellaneous Service Charges

Qur rile No, 26038,01
Dear Mr. Hill:

Alcha Utilities, Inc. has for approximately six years had a
standard miscellaneous service charge tariff for its Aloha Gardens
Sewer System. However, for some reason that tariff suggests that it
applies only to the Aloha Garden System and not to the Utility’'s
Seven Springs System where it should be equally applicable. In
addition, there is no similar tariff page in the Utility's water
tariff for either of the Aloha Gardens or Seven Springs Systems. 1
am attaching hereto two sets of revised tariff sheets in order to
correct this error and to insure that the miscellaneous service
charges are equally applicable to both of the Utility’s water and
wastewater systems.

I have put an effective date of August 15, 1998 on the attached
tariffs. I trust that there is no problem with approving these as
they utilize the standard model tariff language and charges and those
already in the Utility‘'s existing tariff. Should ycu have any
questions or comments in this regard, please let me know. Otherwise
hopefully we can get these approved by the stated effective date.

Sincerely,

1 Deterding

FMD/tmg
cc: Troy Rendell
Stephen Watford




ORIGINAL SHEFT MG. 18.6

NAME OF COMPANY ALOHA UTILITIES, INC.
Aloha Gardens and Seven Springs Systems
WATER TARIFF

MISCELLANEQUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the folir.ving miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the
terms state herein, If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is
appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company requires muiiiple actions.

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location
where sarvice did not uxist previously.

NORMAL RECONNFCTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service 1o a new

Customer account et a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent
1o a Customer ,equested disconnection.

YIOLATION RECONMECTION - This charge may be levied prior 1o reconnection of an
existing Customer after disconnection of service for ceuse according to Rule
25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinguency in bill payment.

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DISCONNECTION) - This charge may be levied
when a sarvice representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service
for nonpayment of 8 due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the
Customar pays the service representative or otherwise makas satisfectory srrangements

to pay the bill.

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charges
Initial Connaction Fee ¢ 15,00
Normal Reconnection Fee $ _15.00
Violation Reconnection Fee § Actusl Cost (1]
Premises Visit Foe $ 1000

{in lisu of disconnection)

(1) Actual Cost is equal 10 the total cost incurred for services,

EFFECTIVE DATE - August 15, 1988
ISSUING OFFICER

TYPE OF FILING - Tariff
TITLE




FIRST REVISED SHFFT NO. 17.2
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 17.2

NAME OF COMPANY ALOHA UTILITIES, INC.
Aloha Gardens and Seven Springs Systems
WASTEWATER TARIFF

MISCELLANEQUS SERVICE CHARGES

Tha Company may charge the following imiscellaneous service charges in accordance with the
terms state herein. |f both water and westewater services are provided, only a single charge is
appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company requires multiple actions.

INITIAL CONNECTION - T!is chiarge may be levied for service initiation at a location
where service did not exist praviously.

NORMAL RECONNECTIOMN - This charge may be levied for trensfer of service 1o a new
Customer account »t o previously served location or reconnection of service subsaquent

to 8 Custc.ner requested disconnection,

VICLATION RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an
existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause sccording to Rule
26-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, Including a delinguency in bill payment,

- This charge may be levied
when a service reprasentative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service
for nonpaymant of a due end collectibla bill and does not discontinue sarvice becausa the
Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements

to pay the bill,

Scredule of Miscellaneoys Service Charges
Initial Connection Fee $ 1600
Normal Reconnection Fee L ] !ﬁ.m
Violation Reconnection Fee § Actuel Cosat (1]
Premises Visit Fee $ 1000

{in lieu of disconnaction)

11} Actual Cost is equal to the total cost incurred for services.

EFFECTIVE DATE - August 15, 1988
ISSUING OFFICER

TYPE OF FILING - Taritf Lresident
TITLE




FIRST REVISED SHEET NO, 17.2
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 17.2

NAME OF COMPANY ALOHA UTILITIES, INC,

Aloha Gardens end Seven Springs Systems
WASTEWATER TARIFF

MISCELLANEQUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with tha
terms state herein. W both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is
oppropriate unless circumstances beyord the control of the Company requires multiple actions.

INITIAL CONNECTION = Thit charge may be levied for service initistion at a location
where service did not exis. previously.

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service 1o a new
Customer =c=cUat 8t 8 previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent

to »= Customer requested disconnection,

- This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an
existing Customer sfter disconnection of service for cause according to Rule
25-30.3201(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.

- This charge mey be levied
when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service
for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the
Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements

to pay the bill,
Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Cherges
" Initisl Connection Fee $ 15,00
Normal Reconnection Fee $ 15.00
Violation Reconnection Fee $ Actual Cogt (1)
Premises Visit Fee $ 10,00

{in lieu of disconnection)

(1) Actual Cost is equal to the total cost incurred for services.

EEFECTIVE DATE - August 16, 1998
ISSUING OFFICER

TYPE OF FILING - Tariff LProgident
TITLE



ORISINAL SHEET NO. 18.5

NAME OF COMPANY ALOHA UTILITIES, INC.
Aloha Gardens and Seven Springs Systems
WATER TARIFF

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the fol'swing miscellaneous service charges in sccordance with the
terms state herein, If both water sd wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is
appropriate unless circumstancas beyond the control of the Company requires multiple actions.

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge may be levied for service initistion at a location
where service did not rxist praviously.

NOBMAL RECONNELCTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new
Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent

to & Customs=; requested disconnection.

YIOLATION RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an
existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule
25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a Jelinquency in bill payment.

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DISCONNECTION) - This charge may be levied
when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service
for nonpaymant of a due and collectibla bill and doas not discontinue service because the
Customer pays the service representative or otherwize makes satisfectory arrangements

to pay the bill,

Schedule of Miscellaneoys Service Charges
Initisl Connection Fee $ 1500
Normal Reconnection Fee § _15.00
Violation Reconnection Fee % Actual Cost (1)
Premises Visit Fee [+ ENS—
fin lieu of disconnection)

{1) Actual Cost is equal to the total cost incurred for services,

EEFECTIVE DATE - August 16, 1998
ISSUING OFFICER

TYPE OF FILING - Toritt Prasident
TITLE
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